### **The Seattle Times**

1000 Denny Way Seattle, Washington 98109-5340

# The Seattle Times

KC Council Angel Foss 516 3rd Ave Rm 1200 Seattle, WA 98104

JUNE 9, 2023 OK TO PAY \$281.87 amf

	Invoice
Invoice #:	57431
Order Ref#:	
Date:	6/09/2023
Advertiser #:	1545
Advertiser Name:	KC Council
Agency #:	
Agency Name:	
Date Due:	07/31/2023

### **Print**

Ad No.	Date	Description	Position	Format	Net Amount
334635	6/9/2023	METROPOLITAN KING COUNTY COUNCIL NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING 2023-0027 NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, that a public hearing before the	Seattle Times - CL- Legals	1.65 × 4.94 in × 1.0000 col.	\$ 281.87

Summary				
Total Net Amount	\$ 281.87			
Taxes	\$ 0.00			
Total Amount	\$ 281.87			
Prepaid	\$ 0.00			
Amount Due	\$ 281.87			

### Please Return Below Portion With Your Payment (Thank You)

Invoice	Advertiser	Advertiser	Agency	Agency	Amount Due
#	#	Name	#	Name	
57431	1545	KC Council			\$ 281.87

Remittance Address	Please indicate any changes to your billing information:		
The Seattle Times PO Box C34805 Seattle, WA 98124-1805 Tel: (206) 464-3200			

## The Seattle Times

### **AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION**

Angel Foss KC Council 516 3rd Ave Rm 1200 Seattle WA 98104

### STATE OF WASHINGTON, COUNTIES OF KING AND SNOHOMISH

The undersigned, on oath states that he/she is an authorized representative of The Seattle Times Company, publisher of The Seattle Times of general circulation published daily in King and Snohomish Counties, State of Washington. The Seattle Times has been approved as a legal newspaper by orders of the Superior Court of King and Snohomish Counties.

The notice, in the exact form annexed, was published in the regular and entire issue of said paper or papers and distributed to its subscribers during all of the said period.

06/09/2023

Agent MAUREEN DUGGAN	Signature/	nau	Que	
Subscribed and sworn to before me on			Jo,	
Shaw Selis	ma	SharonSeli	gmain	
(Notary Signature) Notary Public in and for the State of Washington, residing at Seattle				

Publication Cost:

\$281.87

Order No:

57431

Customer No:

1545

PO #:

SHARON SELIGMAN
Notary Public
State of Washington
License Number 19110341
My Commission Expires
November 04, 2023

#### METROPOLITAN KING COUNTY COUNCIL NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING 2023-0027

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, that a public hearing before the Metropolitan King County Council will be held at the King County Courthouse, 516 Third Avenue Room 1001 on the 20th day of June, 2023, at 1:30 p.m. to receive public testimony related to Proposed Ordinance 2023-0027. Remote public testimony on Zoom will also be accepted. Information on the public hearing and how to submit public testimony can be found at this website: https://www.kingcounty.gov/council/committees/full\_council.aspx.

Proposed Ordinance 2023-0027 would require retailers in unincorporated King County to accept cash and would prohibit retailers from charging a higher price to customers who pay in cash. It would affect in-person sales of food, consumer goods, or consumer services, in which payment for purchase is received directly and in person from the purchaser; in unincorporated areas; at retail establishments, which are defined as including, but not limited to, a building, room, vehicle, pushcart or stand, in which food or consumer goods are sold, displayed, or offered for sale, or where consumer services are provided at retail. The proposed ordinance would not apply to phone, mail, or Internet sales; transactions in which an employee is not present; rental transactions; transactions with counterfeit cash or denominations larger than \$20; or transactions greater than \$20; or transactions greater than \$200 (first \$200 must be accepted in accordance with the provisions of RCW 36.32.120(7) and provides for the violation of the provisions thereof.

For more Information:
A copy of Proposed Ordinance 2023-0027 is available on the Internet at https://mkcclegisearch.kingcounty.gov/LegislationDetail.aspx?ID=5983055&GUID=64AA9CF0-5BE6-4B30-BA26-CE08DB6-CA5A4&Options=Advanced&Search=. You may also view this notice at the Clerk's page at https://www.kingcounty.gov/council/clerk/ordinances\_advertised.aspx.

DATED at Seattle, Washington, this 9th day of June, 2023.

METROPOLITAN
KING COUNTY COUNCIL
KING COUNTY, WASHINGTON

Melani Pedroza Clerk of the Council 
 Publication Cost:
 \$281.87

 Order No:
 57431

 Customer No:
 1545

PO#: